PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/16/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Gerald Lott	04/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vortex Ventures, Inc.
Street Address:	6950 Portwest Drive, Suite 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11737690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)275-3419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-275-3400

Email: patents@buskoplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Buskop Law Group, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1776 Yorktown Street, Suite 550

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1550.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy K.B. Buskop

Total Attachments: 2

source=1550001Assignment#page1.tif source=1550001Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019188 FRAME: 0130

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: WILLIAM GERALD LOTT Group Art Unit:

Serial No.: Not Assigned Examiner: Not Assigned

Filed: Concurrently Herein

For: DUST FREE LOW PRESSURE MIXING Attorney Docket No.: 1550.001

SYSTEM

TRANSFER OF ASSIGNMENT FOR FILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

I, William Gerald Lott, of, <u>695b Portwest Dr</u>, Houston, Texas <u>77024</u>, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and

WHEREAS:

Vortex Ventures, Inc. of , 6950 Portwest Drive suite 100, Houston, Texas 77024, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

PATENT REEL: 019188 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set hand and seal this:

MV, V 14, 2007 B. Muss Smild Solt, ASSIGNOR (Date) WILLIAM GERALD LOTT

RECORDED: 04/20/2007